
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2021 Summer Slalom Series Event #1

June 20, 2021 Organizer: Dave M

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 236 Eric P Scion FRS DS 278.768 202 75.992        76.065 2 75.18        75.562 2 73.947        72.535        71.934        71.934 0.807 58.051 100.00

2 769 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE SS 78.861        76.848        74.24        74.467        73.004        72.769        72.224        71.108        71.108 0.823 58.522 99.19

3 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 80.483 4 75.406        75.196        73.752        74.806 2 76.924 2 72.763        74.381 2 72.763 0.807 58.720 98.86

4 6 mike p Mazda MX5 STR 76.992        74.407        73.461        72.918        72.234        72.092        71.448        75.573 4 71.448 0.827 59.087 98.25

5 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R DS 77.531        75.849        75.876        75.027        73.6        75.769 2 74.67        75.055        73.600 0.807 59.395 97.74

6 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo STU 81.115 2 76.778        77.686 4 73.55        73.089        72.835        71.747                      71.747 0.828 59.407 97.72

7 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 76.076        274.893 200 274.917 200 74.88        78.538 4 73.833        72.969        75.595 2 72.969 0.816 59.543 97.49

8 78 Jing T Subaru WRX STH 277.21 200 74.102        75.936        74.929        74.508 2 75.046 2 83.906 2 73.778        73.778 0.813 59.982 96.78

9 701 Mike A Subaru Impreza 2.5rs SM   DNF         77.072 4 70.369        70.221        70.183        76.259 6 71.372 2 276.486 200 70.183 0.856 60.077 96.63

10 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 79.447        76.265        76.391        77.636 2 76.599        276.064 200 75.656        74.569        74.569 0.806 60.103 96.59

11 71 Reg F Mazda 3 GX HS 79.481        81.613 2 279.771 200 78.917        77.768        78.883        77.23        77.236        77.230 0.782 60.394 96.12

12 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI HS 79.328        78.933        78.33        78.329        77.414        77.509        79.956 2 78.329        77.414 0.782 60.538 95.89

13 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 77.073        76.973        74.824        75.124        74.033        73.414        283.191 200 73.733        73.414 0.827 60.713 95.61

14 12 Paul R Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SSM 74.757        75.672 2 71.648        71.56        69.403        71.343 2 270.168 200 275.72 200 69.403 0.875 60.728 95.59

15 382 Aaron J BMW 135i STU 275.514 200 75.496 2 76.946 2 75.93        73.861        82.696 2 76.838 4 73.552        73.552 0.828 60.901 95.32

16 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 81.276        78.596        80.721 2 78.21        276.797 200 76.735        81.594        77.325        76.735 0.794 60.928 95.28

17 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 277.762 200 79.72 2 76.241        73.857        73.721        76.53 2 75.398 2 75.557 2 73.721 0.827 60.967 95.22

18 27 Wes H Audi S4 STU 76.166        75.605        80.753 2 78.469 2 76.306        75.406        79.199 4 74.272        74.272 0.828 61.497 94.40

19 183 Andrew B Volkswagen Golf sportwage STH 80.545        80.574 2 77.462        81.093 2 75.646 77.428 2 82.38 4 78.716 2 75.646 0.813 61.500 94.39

20 14 Colin N Honda Civic si HS 84.447        81.16        80.432        82.887        81.998        85.464 2 82.927        79.565        79.565 0.782 62.220 93.30

21 722 Dean M Mazda MX-5 STR 81.677 2 77.872        78.604        77.776        76.759        76.134          DNF         77.362        76.134 0.827 62.963 92.20

22 189 Andrew K Infiniti G35 STX 89.016        281.701 200 281.486 200 83.321        80.779 2 83.16 4 78.69        77.273        77.273 0.816 63.055 92.06

23 254 Paige E BMW M240i FS 92.58        87.193 2 85.617        83.947        85.006 2 87.854 2 78.871        82.104 2 78.871 0.806 63.570 91.32

24 411 Steeven S Lexus ISF FS 96.09        83.894        82.165        79.439        79.291        81.081 2 84.884 4 82.494 2 79.291 0.806 63.909 90.83

25 313 Mike M Volkswagen Golf HS 88.332        85.757        84.812        85.935        91.951 2 84.226        83.796        82.999        82.999 0.782 64.905 89.44

26 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 STH 84.328        281.488 200 84.32 2 80.571        91.599 2 86.434 4 281.573 200 82.264 2 80.571 0.813 65.504 88.62

27 4 David L Mazda 3 GS HS 89.24        286.973 200 86.748        86.71        84.487        84.233 2 89.4 4 87.158 2 84.233 0.782 65.870 88.13

28 711 Jesse B BMW 135i SM 84.266        80.322        81.356 2 85.487        78.428        77.038        78.003        78.794        77.038 0.856 65.945 88.03

29 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 83.824        83.105        83.68 2 83.137        82.213        81.668        291.858 200 81.542        81.542 0.811 66.131 87.78

30 N 778 Joe S Honda Civic LX HS 291.089 200 287.615 200 285.572 200 87.742        85.557        85.096        88.446        84.918        84.918 0.782 66.406 87.42

31 706 John W BMW 128i DSP 281.879 200 79.8        79.014        82.369 2 82.123        80.794        79.471        81.269 2 79.014 0.842 66.530 87.26

32 N 710 Trent S Chevrolet Cruze STS 87.734        87.271        85.931        86.376        82.969        83.915        83.383        82.102        82.102 0.811 66.585 87.18

33 360 Will H Ford Mustang CAM-C 288.038 200 293.422 200 88.666        85.527        84.736        81.572        288.289 200 84.01 2 81.572 0.818 66.726 87.00

34 92 Dalton R Acura TL HS 92.928        91.566        291.19 200 91.593        90.602        89.124        86.701        85.563        85.563 0.782 66.910 86.76

35 117 Scott L Porsche 944 ES 92.016        99.141 4 86.769        289.953 200 87.784        85.55        288.084 200 85.902        85.550 0.793 67.841 85.57

36 89 Jon T Infiniti g35 STX 283.551 200 289.223 200 83.485        89.226        87.589 4 84.369        85.696 2 83.73        83.485 0.816 68.124 85.21

37 737 Jacob W Honda Civic Si DSP 100.214        89.301        88.211        87.38        86.452        86.698        85.213        83.322        83.322 0.842 70.157 82.74

38 713 Lovepreet S Audi S3 STU 291.008 200 87.155        285.457 200 92.377        87.892        85.865        88.34 4 85.305        85.305 0.828 70.633 82.19

39 N 720 Anthony M Volkswagen Jetta GS 99.574        295.765 200 92.117        93.781        289.241 200 90.21        90.345        89.553        89.553 0.794 71.105 81.64

40 5 Rolf N Mazda miata CS 289.822 200 88.455        96.536                                                                              88.455 0.809 71.560 81.12

41 81 David S Honda Civic si SMF 288.711 200 91.394        290.06 200 287.746 200 87.562        298.759 200 88.136        85.97        85.970 0.841 72.301 80.29

42 N 777 Jonathan H Scion FRS STX 294.169 200 91.453        89.552                                                                              89.552 0.816 73.074 79.44

43 31 Kevin P Ford Mustang GT AS 323.034 200 97.959        95.001        92.299        295.247 200 93.352        90.586        91.742        90.586 0.821 74.371 78.06

44 776 Jack M Datsun 280Z AM 83.977        81.373        79.772        80.539        77.391        84.976                                    77.391 1.000 77.391 75.01

45 113 Steve G Ford Mustang GT CAM-C 293.302 200                                                                                                   293.302 0.818 239.921 24.20

Fastest time of the day was 69.403 by Paul R

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List Cone List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time Pos Num Driver Car Cones

1 12 Paul R Chevrolet Corvette Z06 69.403 1 701 Mike A Subaru Impreza 2.5rs 6

2 701 Mike A Subaru Impreza 2.5rs 70.183 2 183 Andrew B Volkswagen Golf sportwage 6

3 769 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 71.108 3 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 5

4 6 mike p Mazda MX5 71.448 4 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 5

5 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo 71.747 5 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 5

6 236 Eric P Scion FRS 71.934 6 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 4

7 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 72.763 7 27 Wes H Audi S4 4

8 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 72.969 8 254 Paige E BMW M240i 4

9 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 73.414 9 411 Steeven S Lexus ISF 4

10 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 73.552 10 4 David L Mazda 3 GS 4

11 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 73.600 11 236 Eric P Scion FRS 3

12 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 73.721 12 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo 3

13 78 Jing T Subaru WRX 73.778 13 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 3

14 27 Wes H Audi S4 74.272 14 78 Jing T Subaru WRX 3

15 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 74.569 15 189 Andrew K Infiniti G35 3

16 722 Dean M Mazda MX-5 76.134 16 89 Jon T Infiniti g35 3

17 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 76.735 17 6 mike p Mazda MX5 2

18 711 Jesse B BMW 135i 77.038 18 12 Paul R Chevrolet Corvette Z06 2

19 71 Reg F Mazda 3 GX 77.230 19 706 John W BMW 128i 2

20 189 Andrew K Infiniti G35 77.273 20 117 Scott L Porsche 944 2

21 776 Jack M Datsun 280Z 77.391 21 713 Lovepreet S Audi S3 2

22 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI 77.414 22 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 1

23 183 Andrew B Volkswagen Golf sportwage 77.428 23 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 1

24 254 Paige E BMW M240i 78.871 24 71 Reg F Mazda 3 GX 1

25 706 John W BMW 128i 79.014 25 13 Suze M Honda Civic SI 1

26 411 Steeven S Lexus ISF 79.291 26 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 1

27 14 Colin N Honda Civic si 79.565 27 14 Colin N Honda Civic si 1

28 460 Connor S Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 80.571 28 722 Dean M Mazda MX-5 1

29 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 81.542 29 313 Mike M Volkswagen Golf 1

30 360 Will H Ford Mustang 81.572 30 711 Jesse B BMW 135i 1

31 710 Trent S Chevrolet Cruze 82.102 31 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 1

32 313 Mike M Volkswagen Golf 82.999 32 360 Will H Ford Mustang 1

33 737 Jacob W Honda Civic Si 83.322 33 769 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 0

34 89 Jon T Infiniti g35 83.485 34 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 0

35 4 David L Mazda 3 GS 84.233 35 778 Joe S Honda Civic LX 0

36 778 Joe S Honda Civic LX 84.918 36 710 Trent S Chevrolet Cruze 0

37 713 Lovepreet S Audi S3 85.305 37 92 Dalton R Acura TL 0

38 117 Scott L Porsche 944 85.550 38 737 Jacob W Honda Civic Si 0

39 92 Dalton R Acura TL 85.563 39 720 Anthony M Volkswagen Jetta 0

40 81 David S Honda Civic si 85.97 40 5 Rolf N Mazda miata 0

41 5 Rolf N Mazda miata 88.455 41 81 David S Honda Civic si 0

42 777 Jonathan H Scion FRS 89.552 42 777 Jonathan H Scion FRS 0

43 720 Anthony M Volkswagen Jetta 89.553 43 31 Kevin P Ford Mustang GT 0

44 31 Kevin P Ford Mustang GT 90.586 44 776 Jack M Datsun 280Z 0

45 113 Steve G Ford Mustang GT 293.302 45 113 Steve G Ford Mustang GT 0


